SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 43822/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-06-2023 in CRP No. 873/2017 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

SINGIREDDY MOHANREDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GADDAM RAJAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.248353/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 08-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Muzaffar Iqbal Khan, Adv. Mr. Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, Adv. Mr. Desam Sudhakara Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Till the next date of hearing, the parties shall maintain status quo, as it exists today.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER