SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28381/2023 SINGIREDDY MOHANREDDY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GADDAM RAJAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr. Manohar Naagar, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Nagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.1.

Respondent Nos.3 and 4 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

The office report shows that notice has been received back unserved in respect of respondent Nos.2, 7 and 8 with the postal remark "Noticee denied". Hence, notices are deemed to have been served on the said respondents. None has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.5, 6 and 9 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 29.7.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA Registrar