SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28381/2023 SINGIREDDY MOHANREDDY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GADDAM RAJAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

As per order dated 11.11.2024, matter to be listed after 2 weeks.

IA No. 212869/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Date: 15-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s): Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr. Arun Kumar Nagar, Adv. Mr. Sidharth Khatana, Adv.

Ms. Savita, Adv.

Ms. Maheen Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners states that three more weeks may be granted to cure the defects as have been pointed out by the Registry. He points out that the copy of the death certificate would be submitted in the Registry within the time, as prayed for. Request made by the counsel is accepted. Registry may proceed further thereafter.

(SNEHA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)